#### 900245477 01/29/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
A-W-Bennett Enterprises, Inc., DBA Western Shelter Systems		12/31/2012	CORPORATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WS Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	830 Wison Street
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97402
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3261751	CREW BOSS

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5037782200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Peck

Address Line 1: 601 SW Second Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	710188.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee B. Peck
Signature:	/Renee B. Peck/
Date:	01/29/2013
Ir	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AW Bennett - trademark assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0230

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS ("Assignment") is made effective as of December 31, 2012, by and between A-W-Bennett Enterprises, Inc., ("Assignor"), an Oregon corporation, DBA Western Shelter Systems, located at 830 Wilson Street, Eugene, OR 97402, and WS Acquisition, LLC ("Assignee"), an Oregon limited liability company, located at 830 Wilson Street, Eugene, OR 97402. Assignor is the owner of the following registered and unregistered United States trademarks (the "Marks"), and all common law rights associated therewith:

Mark	Status	Reg. No.
CREW BOSS & Design	Registered	3,261,751
GATEKEEPER (Stylized)	Common law	Former: 3,090,375
SNAPTANK	Common law	Former; 2,881,382

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business as symbolized by the Marks, and any and all registrations and applications for registration thereof worldwide, with all rights of action, powers, and benefits to the Marks, due or accrued, including the right to sue for and recover the same in the name of Assignee, its successors and assigns and other legal representatives, all rights to injunctive relief, damages, profits, costs, and attorney fees, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Marks, or injury to the said goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the date first written above.

## **ASSIGNOR:**

A-W-Bennett Enterprises, Inc., DBA Western Shelter Systems,

By:

LL PRÉMNETT

lts:

reis

5584617-1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004951 FRAME: 0231

RECORDED: 01/29/2013